

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6215/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 08/03/2007 in CRA No.1148/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MANIKCHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAKARCHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
for Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate for Respondent No.1 has shown written statement filed by G.A.L. Nazar of the Civil Court, Washim for present unserved Respondent No.7 stating that he has nothing to say in this matter on behalf of deity.

In view of such written statement, when petitioners have also disclosed unserved Respondent No.7 as proforma respondent, no notice is required to be served upon such respondent.

Petitioners may file Rejoinder Affidavit before 6th September, 2007.

List the matter on 6th September, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar