

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6215/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2007 in CRA No.1148/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MANIKCHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAKARCHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

for Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed within a week.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court after one week.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar