

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6215/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2007 in CRA No. 1148/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MANIKCHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAKARCHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mihir Y. Kanade, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List it in the month of February 2008.

In the meantime, the parties shall make an endeavour to
resolve the dispute through mediation and conciliation.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master