

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 5060/2008

MANIKCHAND AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAKARCHAND S/O PREMCHAND GUJRATHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2018 This appeal though listed for hearing was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.S.Vaidhyanathan, Sr. Adv (orally mentioned)  
Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR  
  
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Dillip Kr. Nayak, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, list the Civil Appeal after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR