

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5060/2008

MANIKCHAND AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAKARCHAND S/O PREMCHAND GUJRATHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-07-2018 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Parul Agarwal, Adv.

For Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is mentioned by the learned counsel for the appellants that the record has not been received.

In view of the above, list this appeal after the receipt of the record.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(This matter is showing in the weekly list No.17 of 2018 as Item No.9)