

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.5060/2008

MANIKCHAND AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAKARCHAND S/O PREMCHAND GUJRATHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Ms. Vibhuti Vasisth, Adv.  
Ms. Thaovie Key, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AORMr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, list the matter in the last week of July, 2019.

As prayed, both the parties are permitted to inspect the original records.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR