

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.5060/2008

MANIKCHAND AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAKARCHAND S/O PREMCHAND GUJRATHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2019 This appeal though listed for hearing was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv(Orally mentioned by)
Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Ms. Vibhuti Vasisth, Adv.
Mr. T. Key, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request made by the learned Senior counsels appearing for the parties seeking four weeks' adjournment, let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

