

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5060/2008

MANIKCHAND AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAKARCHAND S/O PREMCHAND GUJRATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65730/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 16-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Ms. Anushree Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR  
Ms. Deepali Surana, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the application after four weeks before an  
appropriate Bench.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)