

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5060/2008

MANIKCHAND AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAKARCHAND S/O PREMCHAND GUJRATHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65730/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 26-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyas Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Anushree Kulkarni, Adv.  
Ms. Sweta Sand, Adv.  
Ms. Monika, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Paramjeet Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR  
Ms. Deepali Surana, Adv.  
Mr. Rudresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty

of the arguing counsel and as prayed before us, list the appeal for hearing on 3-11-2022.

Application for early hearing is allowed.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)