

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).5060/2008

MANIKCHAND AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAKARCHAND S/O PREMCHAND GUJRATHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FIXED DATE MATTER])

Date : 10-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahaveer Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Preeja Nair, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paramjeet Singh Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Dr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR
Ms. Deepali Surana, Adv.
Mr. Rudresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rudresh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Ruma Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Surajita Pattanaik, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Pal Saini, Adv.
Ms. Goldy Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Nayan Maggo, Adv.
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.12.2022.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)