

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.5060/2008

MANIKCHAND AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAKARCHAND S/O PREMCHAND GUJRATHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2007 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS,
IA No. 45940/2018 - I/A TO TAKE ON RECORD DOCUMENTS FILED WITH
ADDL. AFFIDAVIT DATED 21.03.18 BY THE APPELLANTS, IA
No. 110298/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION & IA No. 94164/2018 -
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, adv.
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rudresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR
Ms. Deepali Surana, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR
Mr. Khushal Khatri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 31-01-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)