

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.50901/2023 In Civil Appeal No(s).5060/2008

MANIKCHAND AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAKARCHAND S/O PREMCHAND GUJRATHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-03-2023 This I.A. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Manoj Goel, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, AOR

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, learned Senior Counsel for the applicants/appellants, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list the I.A. on 05.04.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)